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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I CERTIFY that on January 30, 2020, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Sierra Club 
Confidential Information Certificates were served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
Patricia Schmid  
Justin Jetter  
Steven Snarr 
Robert Moore 
Victor Copeland 
pschmid@agutah.gov 
jjetter@agutah.gov 
stevensnarr@agutah.gov 
rmoore@agutah.gov 
vcopeland@agutah.gov 
 

Western Resource Advocates 
Sophie Hayes  
Nancy Kelly  
Steven S. Michel 
Callie Hood 
sophie.hayes@westernresources.org 
nkelly@westernresources.org 
smichel@westernresources.org 
callie.hood@westernresources.org 

Rocky Mountain Power/PacifiCorp 
Yvonne Hogle 
Jana Saba 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
jana.saba@pacificorp.com 
utahdockets@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com  
 
 

Division of Public Utilities  
Madison Galt 
mgalt@utah.gov  
dpudatarequest@utah.gov 

Utah Association of Energy Users 
Gary A. Dodge 
Phillip J. Russell  
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
prussell@hjdlaw.com 

Utah Clean Energy 
Hunter Holman 
Sarah Wright 
hunter@utahcleanenergy.org 
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
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Office of Consumer Services 
Cheryl Murrah 
cmurray@utah.gov 
rmoore@agutah.gov 
 

Interwest Energy Alliance 
Lisa Tormoen Hickey  
lisahickey@newlawgroup.com 

Stadion, LLC 
R. Bryce Dalley  
John Lucas  
Richard Lorenz  
johnlucas@fb.com 
rbd@fb.com 
rlorenz@cablehuston.com 
 

 

 
 
 
Dated this 30th day of January, 2020 at Oakland, CA. 
 
 

    /s/ Ana Boyd   
Ana Boyd 
Research Analyst 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Phone: (415) 977-5649 
ana.boyd@sierraclub.org 

 
 




